



2026:CGHC:18655

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 656 of 2023Brijraj Pal Jadon **Versus** Mr. Anbalagan Ponnusamy

12/12/2023	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the respondents. The respondents are directed to file document showing as to what are the sanction posts under 20% quota of decree holder and when the petitioner was to be considered for promotion whether any posts of this quota is laying vacant with the respondents in the year 2007. List this case on 04.01.2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	