



2026:CGHC:18655

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 656 of 2023

Brijraj Pal Jadon **Versus** Mr. Anbalagan Ponnusamy

04.01.2024	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for respondent. Learned senior counsel for petitioner submits that copy of affidavit filed is served in the office only yesterday as per his instruction and therefore he may be granted short time to go through the said affidavit and to place on record the relevant documents in support of contempt petition. In view of above submission, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pwn	