



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 656 of 2023

BRIJRAJ PAL JADON *versus* MR. ANBALAGAN PONNUSAMY

Order on Board

08/08/2024	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in Writ Appeal No. 108 of 2016 in case of Sanjay Pathak vs. State of Chhattisgarh and others has considered the provisions of Section 68(2) of the Madhya Pradesh Reorganisation Act and has held that the respondent No. 6 shall be considered for promotion by the DPC with effect from 13.8.2007, when he joined in the State of Chhattisgarh, whereas the present petitioner was not party to the



Santosh	case. Considering this aspect of the matter, State is directed to re-examine the case of the petitioner individually within three weeks on the basis of records available with them. List this case on 04th September, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
----------------	--