

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 656 of 2023****BRIJRAJ PAL JADON *versus* MR. ANBALAGAN PONNUSAMY****Order Sheet**

17.09.2024	Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for applicant. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for respondents. Learned counsel for respondents would submit that there was only direction to consider case of the petitioner for promotion, therefore, they have considered and complied accordingly. The explanation given by respondents does not satisfy this Court. The Secretary, Water Resource Department is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing to explain the same. List this case on 17th October, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	

