



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 656 of 2023

BRIJRAJ PAL JADON **versus** MR. ANBALAGAN PONNUSAMY

Order Sheet

02/01/2025	Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that to comply with the order dated 17.10.2024 passed by this Court, process is under consideration between the concerned departments, therefore, further six weeks time may be granted to comply with the order. Let it be complied within aforesaid period. List this case in the week commencing 17.02.2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	