



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 656 of 2023

BRIJRAJ PAL JADON *versus* MR. ANBALAGAN PONNUSAMY

Order Sheet

18/02/2025	Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Parth Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the Respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that the arguing counsel is on adjustment, therefore, he prays for time. As prayed, list it in the next week. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	