



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CONT No. 656 of 2023

BRIJRAJ PAL JADON **versus** MR. ANBALAGAN PONNUSAMY & Ors.

28/02/2025	Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents contended that the respondent authorities have already been pursue the case of the petitioner to create the post of Assistant Engineer which is pending before the Cabinet of the Government. Looking to the facts and circumstances of the case, list this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	